High Flow Rate CHM® SCA syringe filter for
particle removal, ultracleaning and prefiltration
CHM®SCA High Flow Rate.
Ready-to-use filter units with 0.45 µm, 0.8 µm, 1.2 µm or 5 µm pore size membrane
filters fulfil your filtration requirements for clarifying/ultracleaning volumes of up to
100 ml. They can also be used as prefilters in combination with a 0.2 µm CHM®SCA,
increasing the total filterable volume.
The high flow rates of these units result from the large filter area

b) pack of 500, non sterile bulk packed:
SCA020025Q-ML with male luer lock outlet
Order Information
Technical Specifications
Colour coding Yellow (0.45 µm), green (0.8 µm), red (1.2 µmm), brown
(5µmm), opaque (SGF)
Connectors emale Luer lock inlet, male Luer lock outlet (the 0.45
µm unit is also available with a male Luer outlet)
Filter diameter 26 mm
Filtration area 5.3 cm2
Flow rates Typical values for water at differential pressure = 1 bar
(100 kPa), 180 ml/min (0.45 µm), 350 ml/min (0.8 µm),
400 ml/min (1.2 µm), 500 ml/min (5 µm), 600 ml/min (SGF)
Hold-up volume 0.1 ml
Limits for use Max. recommended operating pressure, 4.5 bar (450 kPa).
Housing resists bursting up to at least 6 bar (600 kPa).
Max. temperature, 50°C
Materials Cellulose acetate membrane (except SGF). Glass fibre
filter SGF). Cyrolite (CY/RO Industries trademarked
MBS copolymer) housing
Standard 0.45 µm to 5 µm CHM®SCA
a) pack of 50, sterile, individually packed:
SCA045025K-S 0.45 µm with luer lock outlet
SCA080025K-S 0.8 µm with luer lock outlet
SCA120025K-S 1.2 µm with luer lock outlet
SCA500025K-S 5 µm with luer lock outlet
b) pack of 500, non sterile bulk packed:
SCA045025Q 0.45 µm with luer lock outlet
SCA080025Q 0.8 µm with luer lock outlet
SCA120025Q 1.2 µm with luer lock outlet
SCA500025Q 5 µm with luer lock outlet
CHM®SGF units non sterile bulk packed
SGF025K luer lock outlet (pack of 50)

Sterilization by autoclaving, - radiation (25 kGy) or with ethylene oxide
Thermal stability max. 130°C
Order Information
47 mm diameter
MCN800047H-S 8 µm
MCN300047H-S 3 µm
MCN120047H-S 1.2 µm
MCN080047H-S 0.8 µm
MCN065047H-S 0.65 µm
MCN045047H-S 0.45 µ m
13 mm diameter
MCN800013H 8 µm, pack of 100
MCN500013H 5 µm, pack of 100
MCN300013H 3 µm, pack of 100
MCN080013H 0.8 µm, pack of 100
MCN045013H 0.45 µm, pack of 100
25 mm diameter
MCN800025H 8 µm, pack of 100
MCN500025H 5 µm, pack of 100
MCN300025H 3 µm, pack of 100
MCN120025H 1.2 µm, pack of 100
MCN080025H 0.8 µm, pack of 100
MCN065025H 0.65 µm, pack of 100
MCN045025H 0.45 µm, pack of 100
47 mm diameter
MCN800047H 8 µm, pack of 100
MCN500047H 5 µm, pack of 100
MCN300047H 3 µm, pack of 100
MCN120047H 1.2 µm, pack of 100
MCN080047H 0.8 µm, pack of 100
MCN065047H 0.65 µm, pack of 100
MCN045047H 0.45 µm, pack of 100
90 mm diameter
MCN500090T 5 µm, pack of 25
MCN120090T 1.2 µm, pack of 25
MCN080090T 0.8 µm, pack of 25
MCN045090T 0.45 µm, pack of 25
142 mm diameter
MCN500142T 5 µm, pack of 25
MCN120142T 1.2 µm, pack of 25
MCN080142T 0.8 µm, pack of 25
MCN045142H 0.45 µm, pack of 25
293 mm diameter
MCN500293T 5 µm, pack of 25
MCN120293T 1.2 µm, pack of 25
MCN080293T 0.8 µm, pack of 25
MCN045293 0.45 µm, pack of 25
Order Information
47 mm and 50 mm filters are, in some pore
sizes available, sterile, individually packed,
in packs of 100.
41
CHM® CN Cellulose Nitrate Gridded Membrane filters
Cellulose Nitrate Gridded Membranes, sterile and individually packed, for colony
counts Sterile, individually packed membrane filters have long become standard for
routine microbiological quality control because of the user benefits they offer. They
are ready-to-use and save preparatory time, they avoid the possibility of
contamination of remaining filters in opened packs and are GLP conform, having filter
identification and lot number printed on each individual envelope.
All of the gridded membranes are made of cellulose nitrate, a material which assures
excellent retention and optimum colony growth. The grid size is 3.1 x 3.1 mm. The various
colours allow the selection of the type which gives the best contrast to the colonies which
are to be counted.
Hydrophobic edge membranes are used mainly in the sterility testing of solutions
containing antibiotics.
40
Membrane Filters
microfiltration
Order Information  for sterile, individually packed membrane filters
47 mm diameter discs:
a) In packs of 100
MNW120047H-SG 1.2 µm
MNW080047H-SG 0.8 µm
MNW065047H-SG 0.65 µm
MNW045047H-SG 0.45 µm
MNW020047H-SG 0.2 µm
b) In packs of 1000
MNW120047M-SG 1.2 µm
MNW080047M-SG 0.8 µm
MNW045047M-SG 0.45 µm
50 mm diameter discs
a) In packs of 100
MNW080050H-SG 0.8 µm
MNW065050H-SG 0.65 µm
MNW045050H-SG 0.45 µm
MNW020050H-SG 0.2 ≤µm
b) In packs of 1000
MNW045050M-SG 0.45 µm
1. Type MNW, white with black grid,
for colony counts
2. Type MNB, gray (black when wet)
with white grid, for the detection
of yeasts and moulds
47 mm diameter discs
a) In packs of 100
MNB080047H-SW 0.8 µm
MNB065047H-SW 0.65 µm
MNB045047H-SW 0.45 µm
b) In packs of 1000
MNB080047M-SW 0.8 µm
MNB045047M-SW 0.45 µm
50 mm diameter discs
a) In packs of 100
MNB080050H-SW 0.8 µm
MNB065050H-SW 0.65 µm
MNB045050H-SW 0.45 µm
b) In packs of 1000
MNB065050M-SW 0.65 µm
MNB045050M-SW 0.45 µm
Order Information  for sterile, individually packed membrane filters
3. Type MNG, green with dark green grid, for colony counts
47 mm diameter discs 50 mm diameter discs
MNG045047H-SV 0.45 µm (pack of 100) MNG045050H-SV 0.45 µm (pack of 100)
MNG045047M-SV 0.45 µm (pack of 1000) MNG045050M-SV 0.45 µm (pack of 1000)
4. Type MNW, white with green grid, for E. coli and coliforms
47 mm diameter discs 50 mm diameter discs
a) In packs of 100: a) In packs of 100:
MNW045047H-SV 0.45 µm MNW045050H-SV 0.45 µm

Sterilization by autoclaving
microfiltration
Order Information
Other pore sizes (3 µm, 5 µm, 8 µm)
and diameters are available under request
25 mm diameter
MPC100025H 1.0 µm, pack of 100, diameter 25 mm
MPC080025H 0.8 µm, pack of 100, diameter 25 mm
MPC060025H 0.6 µm, pack of 100, diameter 25 mm
MPC045025H 0.45 µm, pack of 100, diameter 25 mm
MPC040025H 0.4 µm, pack of 100, diameter 25 mm
MPC020025H 0.2 µm, pack of 100, diameter 25 mm
MPC010025H 0.1 µm, pack of 100, diameter 25 mm
47 mm diameter
MPC100047H 1.0 µm, pack of 100, diameter 47 mm
MPC080047H 0.8 µm, pack of 100, diameter 47 mm
MPC060047H 0.6 µm, pack of 100, diameter 47 mm
MPC045047H 0.45 µm, pack of 100, diameter 47 mm
MPC040047H 0.4 µm, pack of 100, diameter 47 mm
MPC020047H 0.2 µm, pack of 100, diameter 47 mm
MPC010047H 0.1 µm, pack of 100, diameter 47 mm
CHM® MNY Nylon Membrane filters
Nylon membranes, type CHM®MNY.
These solvent-resistant, hydrophilic membrane filters are excellently suited for their
major application, particle removal from solvents.

Technical
Specifications
Order Information
13 mm diameter
MNY045013H 0.45 µm, pack of 100
MNY020013H 0.2 µm, pack of 100
25 mm diameter
MNY045025H 0.45 µm, pack of 100
MNY020025H 0.2 µm, pack of 100
47 mm diameter
MNY045047H 0.45 µm, pack of 100
MNY020047H 0.2 µm, pack of 100
90 mm diameter
MNY045090T 0.45 µm, pack of 25
MNY020090T 0.2 µm, pack of 25
142 mm diameter
MNY045142T 0.45 µm, pack of 25
MNY020142T 0.2 µm, pack of 25
293 mm diameter
MNY045293T 0.45 µm, pack of 25
MNY020293T 0.2 µm, pack of 25
Order Information
Technical Specifications
Flow rate value for 0.2 µm = 23ml/min, for 0.45 µm 46ml/min
Thermal stability max. temperature 140°C

T _ _ _ _ _ _
TLC Plates
Order Information
Product Description Plate Size Thickness Fluorescent Qty/Pack
Code (cm) Indicator UV254
TP1020GS Glass TLC silica 60 10 x 20 0,25 mm 50
TP2020GS Glass TLC silica 60 20 x 20 0,25 mm 25
TP1020GSF Glass TLC silica 60 10 x 20 0,25 mm Yes 50
TP2020GSF Glass TLC silica 60 20 x 20 0,25 mm Yes 25
TP2020PS Polyester TLC with silica 60 20 x 20 0,20 mm 25
TP4020PS Polyester TLC with silica 60 40 x 20 0,20 mm 25
TP2020PSF Polyester TLC with silica 60 20 x 20 0,20 mm Yes 25
TP4020PSF Polyester TLC with silica 60 40 x 20 0,20 mm Yes 25
TP1020AS Aluminium TLC with silica 60 10 x 20 0,20 mm 20
TP2020AS Aluminium TLC with silica 60 20 x 20 0,20 mm 25
TP1020ASF Aluminium TLC with silica 60 10 x 20 0,20 mm Yes 20
TP2020ASF Aluminium TLC with silica 60 20 x 20 0,20 mm Yes 25
58 59
CHM®HPLC Columns
Nucleosil
Nucleosil is a silica based totally porous spherical packing medium with a particularly